RNS Number: 1882W JD Sports Fashion Plc 14 April 2023

## 14 April 2023

## JD Sports Fashion Plc

## Appointment of General Counsel and Company Secretary

JD Sports Fashion Plc ('JD') announces that Theresa Casey has been appointed as General Counsel and Company Secretary of JD with effect from 11 April 2023. Theresa joined JD from the Open Banking Implementation Entity, where she was General Counsel, having previously served as General Counsel and Company Secretary at N Brown Group Plc for seven years until March 2022.

## **Enquiries:**

JD Sports Fashion Plc

Tel: 0161 767 1000

Andy Higginson, Chair Régis Schultz, Chief Executive Officer Neil Greenhalgh, Chief Financial Officer

**FGS Global** Tel: 0207 251 3801

Rollo Head Jenny Davey James Thompson

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END** 

STRGZGMDRFMGFZM